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No. 191, 8.] [Published May 12, 1915.

CHAPTER 66.
AN ACT to amend section 1165 of the statutes, relating to the
rate of interest in the redemption of lands sold for taxes.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows:

SEcTiON 1. Section 1165 of the statutes is amended 1o read:
Section 1165. The owner or occupant of any land sold for taxes
or other person may, al any time within three years from the
date of the certificate of sale, redeem the same or any part there-
of or interest therein by paying to the county treasurer of the
county where such land was sold, for the use of the purchaser,
his heirs or assigns, the amount for which such land was sold
and all subsequent charges thereon authorized by law, or such
portion thereof as the part or interest redeemed shall amount to
with interest on the amount of purchase money at the rate of
* ®* * {en per cent per annum from the date of such certifi-
cate, and all other taxes and charges thereon imposed subse-
quent to such sale and paid by such purchaser or his assigns
prior to such redemption, with interest thereon at the rate of
*® ® * {en per cent per annum, vouchers or other evidence
of the payment of which shall have been deposited with the
county clerk or produced to such person seeking to redeem; but
whenever any land sold for taxes shall be redeemed within six
months after the sale thereof interest as aforesaid shall be paid
for six months: and in all cases any such person may, in like
manner; redeem any such lands or any part thereof or interest
therein at any time before the tax deed executed upon such sale
is recorded, and when so redeemed, such deed shall be void ; pro-
vided, that when an application is made to the county treasurer
to redeem from any tax sale any part or portion of any lot or
parcel of land which was sold for taxes as a whole, but which is
owned in severalty, said treasurer, before making a receipt for
the redemption of such part or portion thereof, may ascertain
by affidavits or by actual view the true proportion of taxes
chargeable to the part or portion sought to be redeemed, and the-
smount so found shall be deemed to be the amount required for
the redemption thereof. The provisions of this chapter relating
to redemption, conveyance, rights of action, limitation and other
proceedings shall apply to all swamp and overflowed lands which
have been or may be contracted for sale by any county board.

SeEcTioN 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication.

Approved May 7, 1915.



